document shall not be defaced or detached from it and the same has to be uploaded in whole as 
per the instruction provided in the bid document or in the e-portal. 

3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT: 
i. In order to be considered for the bid, the Bidder shall make payment of EMD of Rs.73,860/-

(Rupees Seventy three thousand, Eight hundred and sixty only), the EMD through online 
payment gateway mode in CPP E-tendering Portal. Otherwise, the tender will be rejected.  

ii. EMD in the form of such as cash/ Demand Draft or any other form shall not be accepted. 
iii. The Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) furnished by all unsuccessful bidders will be returned